
 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(Negotiated Procurement-Two Failed 

Biddings) 
 

DESIGN, SUPPY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF 
SOLAR POWERED LEVEL II POTABLE WATER SYSTEM FACILITY IN 

LEBAK,SULTAN KUDARAT 

1. In view of the two (2) failed biddings, the National Electrification Administration (NEA), through 
its Special Bids and Awards Committee (SBAC), invites PhilGEPS registered suppliers to 
participate in the Negotiated Procurement-Two Failed Biddings of the Design, Supply, 
Installation, and Commissioning of Solar- Powered Level II Potable Water System Facility in 
Lebak, Sultan Kudarat, in accordance with Section 53.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (RIRR) of the Republic Act No. 9184. 

 

2. The NEA, through the European Union Access to Sustainable Energy Project (EU-ASEP) 
Financing Agreement, applied the sum of Six Million Four Hundred Sixty Five Thousand 
Three Hundred Fifty Eight Pesos and 90/100 (PhP6, 465,358.90), as Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC). 

 

3. The duration of the project is for four (4) months from the receipt of Notice to 
Proceed. The schedule of activities are as follows: 

 

Activities Schedule 

Advertising, Posting and Availability of the 
Request for Quotation (RFQ) and Terms of 
Reference (TOR) 

May 24, 2023 

Submission and Opening of quotations, 
technical, financial and other requirements 
indicated in the TOR 

Submission: Until June 02, 2023 
10:00 a.m. 

Opening: June 02, 2023/ 10:30 a.m. 
 

4. The TOR may be downloaded at https://www.nea.gov.ph and https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/ or 
may obtained at the SBAC Secretariat c/o GSD, 2nd Floor, NEA Building, #57 NIA Road, Diliman, 
Quezon City starting 24 May 2023. Payment of a non-refundable fee of PhP10, 000.00 shall be 
made prior to the submission of required quotations, technical, financial and other requirements. 

 

5. Submission of quotations, technical, financial and other requirements stated in the TOR by the 
interested suppliers shall be held at the Ground Floor, NEA Bldg., #57 NIA Road, Diliman, 
Quezon City. The Opening of quotations shall be conducted at 2nd Floor, HESA, NEA Bldg. 

 

6. The NEA reserves the right to reject any and all quotations/proposals, or declare a failure of 
negotiation process, or not award the contract at any time, and makes no assurance that the 
contract shall be entered into as a result of this invitation without thereby incurring any liability 
in accordance with Republic Act No. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations. 

 

7. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from: 
 

ANNABELLE P. CRUZ 
SBAC Secretariat 
Email Address: nea.sbac@yahoo.com 
Tel. No.: 8929-1909 loc. 142, 111,110 and 926-1339 (direct line) 

 

 

   (SIGNED) 
Atty. OSWALDO F. GABAT 

SBAC-Chairperson 

https://www.nea.gov.ph/
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/
mailto:nea.sbac@yahoo.com

